

File no. 6/01/NCSC/2018-Admn Government of India

National Commission for Scheduled Castes

(A Constitutional body set up under Article 338 of the Constitution of India)

5th Floor, Loknayak Bhawan, Khan Market New Delhi.

Dated: 01.10.2018

OFFICE ORDER

In pursuance of DoP&T's O.M No.36022/5/76-Estt.(SCT) dated 27.05.1976 and O.M No. 43011/153/2010-Estt.(Res.) dated 04.01.2013, Shri C.S Verma, Director is nominated as Liasion Officer for SCs, STs, OBCs and Persons with Disabilities in National Commission for Scheduled Castes (NCSC).

2. The Contact details of Shri C.S Verma, Director are as under:

Shri C.S Verma
Director [APCR (Desk-II) and (ESDW)]
National Commission for Scheduled Castes,
5th Floor, Lok Nayak Bhawan,
New Delhi – 110 003
Tel No: 24606819

3. This issues the approval of Hon'ble Chairman, NCSC.

Under Secretary to the Govt. of India
Tel: 24606845

Copy to:-

- 1. Shri C.S Verma, Director, NCSC, New Delhi
- 2. Secretary, Ministry of Social Justice & Empowerment [(Attn: Shri N.S Venkateshwaran, US (SCD-VI)], New Delhi for information.
- Secretary, Department of Personnel and Training [Attn: US (Estt.) (Res.)]
 New Delhi.
- 4. PS to Chairman / PS to Vice-Chairman / PSs to Member (KR)/(SV)/(YP)
- 5. PPS to Secretary/PA to Joint Secretary/PS to Dy. Secretary (Admn)/Dir. (SSW)
- 6. All State Offices for displaying it on the Notice Board.
- 7. Programmer for uploading it on the website of the Commission.
- 8. Notice Board/Office Order file /Service Book/Library.